File No.7(28)B/2022-Estt.-Part(1)







भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantat on Crops Research Inst tute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

F.No.7(28)B/2022-Estt.



Dated 15.10.2024

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation of this office order of even number dated 23.09.2024, the Competent Authority of this Institute has been pleased to assign the duties of Drawing and Disbursing Officer to Shri A. Neil Vincer, Asst. Administrative Officer during the Leave/Tour period of Shri P. Krishna Kumar, Administrative Officer, with immediate effect and until further orders.

Digitally Signed by Subramanian R N Seni**ona**Ad ரந்ரந்தன் ve: வந்தள Reason: Approved

To

Shri A. Neil Vincer, Asst. Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod

Copy to:

- 01 The Project Coordinator (Palms), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 02 The Head, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 03 The Scientist-in-charge, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu/Mohitnagar/Kahikuchi
- 04 The Head of Division, (Crop Production/Crop Protection/Crop Improvement/PB&PHT/ Social Sciences), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 05 The CFAO/AFAOs/AAO (Stores/Estate/Estt.), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 06 Shri P. Krishna Kumar, Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 07 PPS to Director/RTI&APAR Cell/Library/Hindi Cell/AKMU, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 08 Admn. E-Office, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod